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STATE OF NEW JERSEY 
DEP AHTMi£NT OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTHOL 
1060 Broad Street. -Newark, N. J .. ~. 

MAY 11, 1943 

OFFICIAL NOTICE ·aF FAIR TRADE' CONTRACTS J\lJD PRICE 
LISTS· FILED PURSUANT TO REGUI_JATIONS NO o 30. 

. . . . . -

There are St::Jt forth herein supplemental ··-price ·lists which have -been 
filed, together with F'air .Trade contracts, at the_ offices. of thq Dep?rtment 
of Alcoholic Beverage Control, pursuant to RegulQtions No. 30. The minimum 
consumer prices which. are contained in Bulletins #556, #541 and #552 continue 
in force, 1'3Ubject to the changes J.isted_ belO>'V• It is, therefore;· .es~entiaJ.. .. 
that Bul+etins f/536, fil541 ·and #552 be use~l _in con.junction with this ·.one~ Until 
official notice of any change in price lists is- published in n later bu1letil1 
issued bY the Departmont, retail-iicensees .are prohibited (unless otherwise 
author.ized ·by specinl permit) from solling the ·descri.bed proquc;ts ~xoept. in .. 
accordance with. the price lists appearing hqr~j.n. . . ·' ' . . : .. 

. ;'. 

Lll of the minimum consumer prices .. set forth below become effective 
Monday, Mn:y 17, 1943, at 10:00 A.M. .: . ,.,, ..... , . 

:.,·;': ...... : .. 
:.·. 

·· : Although the. products. liste.d.; ip Bul1etins #536, #541, #552. siri~l,. tl1ose 
listed .. herein mew noi_:be sold BEtow ·the,prices specified therefor, thert=/ts. 
nothing in the State. :control L.8.W or H'eg1.1l~3.tions of the Departm0rrt of Alcoholic 
Beverage. Control to prohtb:i:t thos9. P;t;'OQ;';lyts_: --fpoin being ,,99:l-cl. MOVE .. ::the . pr,_i_<?es 

c:! ·-r· .. ... .., ,• ·.. .·· " .. ' ..... . ... ' ... 
so ,:_-,pe9:1-:.-ted.. ··; . ::·.·· .-.

1 

. ~--...,.~~~"':';-:-:-~~--~---·---I 

CAurrr91.t:.' MINIMUM RESAtE PHI CE~· APPEAR: IN. THE Ll\S'r COLUMN OF EACH LISTING • 

...... :·J;. .. ;·_:(_ '_: 
1942 
Federal 

.Base T~x · 
Brand Size.~---~·_P_r_i9j2__ Increase 

1. fJVIERIC1~N SPIHITS, :me. 
Rockefeller Center,. New York City 

Cl\RIOCA RUM 
Gold or 111bite Label 
'(86 Proof) 

Hea VJ Bodied 
(-90 Proof) 

- : . . 

Heavy Bodied 
· (151 Proof) 

· ... 
CAR~OCA ZOI~ffiIE 

CARIOCA DAIQUIRI. 

C~'RiOCA EGG NOG 

Gallons 
Qunrts 
4/5 Qua~ts 
Pints 
4/5 Pints· 

Qunrts 
4/5 Quarts· 
Pints 
4/5 Pint$ 

. " 

4/5 Quarts 

4/5 Quarts 

4/5 Quarts 

4/5 Quarts 

$15.13 ~ · .. 'i 
a;.;11.7~. 

3.67 .43 
5 .. 13 .544 
1.92 .21~ 
1.62 ;•172 

- 3.99 .45 
3.59 .56-

.2.07 . 0225 
1.75 .18 

4.72 .604 
•; 

·-· 3.51 .28 

3.31 .28 

2.68 .145 

Minimum Consumer 
Price IncluO-:tng 
Federal 1942 Tax 

Increase 

$16.85 
4010 
3.47 
2.13 
~~79 '. 

4.44 
3_. 75 . -· 

2.29 
. ' ". 

. . ... 

1.93' 

5.32 

. .. 

.. 5 .• 5~, 

3.59 

2 .. 82 



PJ..GE 2 

PRICE:3 /\PPEJilt IN TEP~ Ll\ST COLUMN OF EJ\CH LISTING. 

Size 

1. !<MFRICtN tPIRITS, INC. - Cont'd 

C~RIOCA ROCK & RUl\!I 

GR/' Y ' S :R.OCK & RYE 

BALZJ1C LIOUEtrns: 
Creme de Menthe (Green or 
White), Creme de Cacoa 

fl.:rii'sette. 

Cherry ~md Mr.i.rnschino 

Pec:ch and Apricot 

BlGckberry 

Triple Sec 

Quarts 
Pints 
·~Pints 

Quo.rts 
. Pints 

1 p· t \'f in ;$ 

4/5 Quarts 
4/5 Pints 

-~/5 Ou.c.rt.G 
4/5 P1nts 

•f'J5 Quarts 
.!1/5 .. , Pints 

l'J5 Qunrts 
!_Js Pints 

,1/r=- Qu2rts "·:: \) 

~/5 Pints 

cVs Quarts 
Pints 

{vs Quarts 
4/5 Pintf3 

Base 
Price 

$3.10 
1.61 

.84 

2.75 
1.43 

.75 

3.44 
1.80 

3.44 
1.80. 

f1.f>3 
1.85 

3.53 
1.85 

5.53 
l.·$5 

3.60 
2.25 

3.60 
1.89 

19~:2 
· Federal 

Ta:i:: 
Iner ea so 

~. '"'!: . .),) 

~1?5 
.oaa 

.35 

.175 

.088 

.24 

.u~· 

.256 

.128 

• 2.4 
.12 . 

.28 

.14 

.32 

.16 

.32 

.20 

.52 

.16 

Permissible discount of 10% on case lot purchrises to 
.applied to bnse price exclusive of new Federal Tax. 

2. CA.NNIZZAR8 WINE co.' INC. 
438 Broome Street, New York Gity 

BON G"µSTO (WHITE L1\BEL) 
Dry'_ Red Wines 

Dry White ~1-'ines 

Dry·Muscat wj_nes 

Gn.llons 
·t· GrLllons 
FifthD 

Fifths 

·Fifths 

G£.llons 
l Gc.:.llons ~ 
Quarts 
Fifths 

1.98 .02 
l.C)4 .01 

7r:. • v .OOr1 

.79 .004 

.79 .oo~ 

2.6.5 .10·· '. 
l.l':O .05 

.87 .02S·" 

.77 .02 

~ 
Minimum Consumer 
Price Including 

.Federal 1942 Tax 
Increase 

$3.45 
1.78 

.9S 

3.10 
1.61 

.84 

3.68 
1.92 

3.70 
-1.93 

3~77 . 
l.97 

3.81 
1.99 

3.85 
2.01 

.,. . . . . ~ . . . 

3.92 
2.45 

3.92 
2.05 

.be 

2.00 
1.05 

.75 

.79 

.• 79 

·2. 75 
1.(5 

.89 

.79 



... 

~· .• 'i 

BULL~1=1IN 567 PAGE 5· " 

CAt.TTIO!'f: · MINIMl™ RESALE PRICES APPEAR IN THE T.JAST C0LUIVIN OF EAmi tISTING •... 
·'. \~. . 

. -,; 
. ~ . . .: ' 

Base 

1942 
Federal 

Tax 

Minimum Consumer 
Price Including· 

- -Federal 19.42 rrax 
Brand - I Siz·e Price Increase .. .Increase 

2. CANNIZZARO WINE CO., !NG, 

BON.GUSTO (YELLOW LABEL~ 
·chianti Wines 

Dry Red 

Dry White 

CANNIZZARO. VERMourm 
Dry ~md Sweet 

Cont 1d · 

·Quf,1.1."ts-FlE!.Sk 1it .9D 

. Quarts-:-Flt:1sk ,95 

30 oz. .93 

-----·---:--"""'.-..-~.-~-~--~"""":'-

5. JAMES· J. CLABK, .· INC. . 
7:53 Com]Tiunipaw Avenue,. tTersey_ City, N 

0 
,J. . . ... 

CHilf STHN BROTHEHS .·wrNES 

~ort, Golden SShe~·ry, ~2.llons . 
Di;,y Sherry, Muscf1. tel and -:s Gallons 
Angelica ' 4/5 Quarts 

Ta:t?r~y Port 

docktrdl Sherry . 

Dry 
Sauterno;-. Burgundy, 
Chablis, Claret, 
Reisling, Heute 
Saut,crne .'lnd Cabernet 

Go.llons . 
~1 r.Allonc• ·2 .... re ...... o. 

4/5 Q.ua..t>tS 

.'4/5 Que.rt~. 

.Ga.lions 
'1 Gal'i.on.s ·3 
4/5 Quarts 

3.72· 
2 .. 05 
1.02 

4 .• 13 
2.52 
1.27 

-~.27 

5.59 
2~02 
1001 

$ .OOfr 

.005 

.0234 

.10 

.o.s 

.02 

.10 

.05 

.02 

.02 

.02· 

.01 

.004 

~ f(,., .90 

.95 

.95 

3.82 
2.io 
1.04. 

'· 4. 2ts· 
2:37 
1.29 

1.29 

3.6lf.: 
2.03:'·' 
LOl 

Permissible discount of' 10% ort case lot·. pvrch~f38S to .. 
be applied to base price exclusive of ·new Federal Tax.· 

-----~-------~-~--~-

3. CON'f1INENTAL DISTIIJLING Sf.iLES CO. 
1429 Walnut Street, Philadelph:i.n, Pa. 

DIXIE BELLE GIN 

McCALLUMS PERFECTION . 
SCOTCH 

CHARTEH OAK 
Bourbon 
(Bottled in Bond) 

Quarts 
Fifths 
Pints 

Fifths 

Fifths 
Pirits 

2 .• 40 
1.95 
1.25 

3.,75 

2.95 
1.85 

.45 

.56 

.23 

.34 

eL10 
nt::, 

•(Ju 

:,;2.85 

2.31 
1.48 

4.09 

3.35 
2.10 

Permissihle discount of 10% on case lot purchases to 
be.applied to base :'.->rice exclusive ·of new Federal Tax, 

-~----~~-~-~~-------~ 



PAGE 4 · BULLETIN 567 

CAUTION: MINIMUM RESALE PRICES APPEAR IN THE LAST COLTTI~ OF EACH LISTING. 

Brand Size 
B~se 

. Price 

1942 
Federal 

Tax 
Incre~se 

.~ . " J; 
Minimum Cons-q.mer 
Price· Including 
Federal 194,2 Tax 

Increase 

4. FEDER!iL WINE & LIOUOH co.'. 
?)15 Clendenny· .Avenue., Jersey City, N. J. 

BALLANT!NE 1S LIQUEUR 
Blended Scotch Whisky 
(Square Bottle) 

Gallons 
Fif'th·s. 
Tenths 

$21.30 
3.89 
2.10 

$1.~2 
.34 
.17 

.· $25.02 
•, 

4.25 
.2.27 

Permissihle discount of 5% OITCRSC lot purch~ses of above 
product to be c.pplied to b~rne price exclusive .of new Federal 

BOCA CHICA RUM 
(Gold or White Label) 

TRIBUNO VEF.MOUTH 
(Sweet) 

TRIBlTI~O VERMOUTH 
(Dry) 

Tax. 

Q.mlrt$ 
Fifths 
Tenths 

Gnllons 
~- Gallons 
Quarts 
30 oz. 
15 oz •. 

Gallons · 
1 . 2 G~llons 
Q,iwrts 
30 oz. 
15 oz. 

3~74 .43 
3.27 .344 
1.69 .172 

5.oo .10 
1.65 .05 
1.03 .025 

.90 .023 

.,56 .012 

·0.1s .10 
1.75 .05 
1.08 .025 

gr:: . ..., .023 
.55 .012 

Permissible discount of 10% on case lot pur.che.ses to be 
applied· to baf~e price exclusive of new Federal Tax. 

-------------------~----.--~-: 

5 • FRMtKFOHT D;ISTILLE~.IES, INCORPORJ\ TED 
9 Hill Street, Newark, .N. J • 

MAT1rINGLY & MOORE 
Blended 1n1hiskey 

M.ATTINCrLY & ~mORE 
·Blended 

. ) Fifths 
) Pints 
) 
) Qu~rts 

1.91 
1.20 

.32 

.20 

• v Whi.skey ) Fifths . (80 Proof ana. 86 Proof·) ) Pints 

:permi"ssible discount of 10% ·on case lot purchn.sos to be 
applied to h[!,se price exclusiv~ of new Federal Tax • 

• - • ..I. 

4.17 
3.61 
i"-.86 

3.10 
l.70. 
1.05 

.92 

.51 

3.25 
1.80 
1.10 

.97 

.56 

. :]' 

2.23 
1.40, 

WITHDRA~'N 
WITHDRAWN 
WITHDR1\WN 



BULLETIN 567 PAGE 5 

CAUTION: MINIMUM RESALE PR.ICES .APPEf ... R IN THE LAST COLUMN OF EACH LISTING• 

Br~.nd Size 
Base 
Price 

I 

~/-
1942 Minimum Consumer 

Federal Price Including 
Tax Federal 1942 Tax 

Increase Increase 

6. GAMBARELLI & DAVITTO 
553 Sixth' Ave!ltrn, New York City 

ITAiiI&T\J SWISS COLONY1 

"fxOLD MEDAL" WINES. 
All Dry Wines 

P .. 11 Sweet Wines 

·Gallons 
t Qallons 
Fifths 
1 Fifths -~),· 

Gallons 
1 . . 
2 Gallons 
QuHrts 
Fifths 

~,3. 34 $ .02 
1.82 .01 

.916 .004 

.508 .002 

3.64 .10 
1.94 .os 
1.035 .D_.25 

.93 a02 

Permissible discount of 10% on Gase lot purchases to be 
applied to bQse prtce exclusi~e of new Federal Tax. 

.. 

$3.36 
1.89 

.92 
.· .~l 

5.74 
1.99 
1.06 

.95 

7 • GARRETT & · COMP .l\.1'TY, INC. 

8. 

882 ·Third Aven~e, Brooklyn, N. Y. 

VIHGIIHA DARE (White ~rnd 
Hed), .SAUTEPJIBS, HHINE. 
and BURGUNDY 

PAUL GARRETT PALE DRY 
SHERRY B~nd PAUL GARHETT 
TAV7NY PORT . 

POH.T, i;rr'HITE PORT, SHERRY, 
TOKAY and MUSCATEL 

GAHRETT'S A~.t1ERICAN WINES 

-=1 Gallons · i o 67 
Fifths. .85 

t. Gallons 
Fifths 

! Gallons 
Fifths 

1.77 
.92 

1.$2 
.• 82 

.01 
.l .004 

.05 

.02 

.05 

.02 

Pe;rmiss:tbl.e discount r:if 10% on case lot purchases to be 
applied. to b0.se µrice exclusive of new Federal To.x. 

-----~-~--~-----------~--~--

McKESSON LIQUOR COMPANY 
759 Summer Avenue, Ne~v-ark, N •• J o · • 

RONRICO 1f1HI'I1E OR Quarts 3.67 .45 
GOLD LABF:L RUM Fifths 5.08 • 3?1 

(86 Proof) Pints· l.88 .22 ·,. 
Tenths 1.59 .17 

R.ONRICO mm LABEL. RUM Q~arts . 5.87 .45 
(90 Proof) . 'Fifths ,· 3.28 .56 

Tenths 1.68 .18 

RONRICO PURPLE LABEL RUM O.unrts 5o67 ~755 
(151 Proof) Fifths 4.9t .604 

Tenths 2.52 .51 

1.68 
.ss 

1.82. 
.•. 94 

1.67 
.84 

4.10 
3.42 

. 2.10 . 
1~76. 

4.32 
3.64 
1.86 

6.43 
. 5.51 

2.83 

Perr.iissible discovnt of 10% on cas'e lot purchases to be 
ci.pplied to base price exclusive of new Federal Tax. 

~-~-~---~-~---~~------~---



PJ\GE 6 BULLETIN 567 

CAUTION: MINIMUM RES!\LE PRIC:E~S APPE.AR IN THE LL~ST COLUMN OF EACH LISTING. 

Brr~nd Size 

9. NATIONAL DISTILLERS PRODUCTS CORP. 
120 Broadvmy, New Y 0rk City 

HARTLEY BRANDY 

RON' MER.ITO 
Puerto Rican Rum 
(White or Gold Label) 

Fifths 

Quc.rts 
Fifths 
Tenths 

Fifths 
Pints 
Tenths 

Base 
Price 

$2.75 

5.25 
3.01 
1.53 

2.29 
1.45 
Ll5 

.1942 
Federal 

Tax 
Increase 

~ .34 

.43 

.54 

.17 

.34 

.21 

.167 

w 
Minimum Co nslUiler 
Price Including 
Federal 1942 Tc-~x 

Incrense 

~3.09 

3.68 
3.55 
1.70 

2.63 
1.66 
L32. 

Permissihle discount of 10%' on case lot purchases to 
be applied to hr"se price excluGive of new Federal Tax. 

10.. PAHK & TILFOHD IMPORT CORPORATION 
11~85 Fifth Avenue, New--Y 0 rk City 

BRUGP.L RUM 
(Puerto R.ican) 

Quarts 
Fifths 
Tenths 

3.46 
2.90 
l.,~g 

. ·~~13 
• 344. :;., -

.172 

: -· _.::3:s9>· · -:.-. 
3~24 - .. 
1.65 

Pormissi"hle discount of 10% on case lot purchases to 
be P .. pp lied to base price· ;jxclusi ve- of ne1~1 Fech~r2.l Tax~ 

11. PIHRONE WINERIEi:1, INC. 
92-94 ~·fonroe Street, Pr;.ssclic, N .J. 

FIR.RONE BRAND 
Dry Hed V!iine s 

Dry 1,'Vh:i.te Wines 

Sweet Wines 

INVITATION BRAND 
" Dry Red vnnes · · 

Dry White Wines 

.. 

Gallons 
l Gc:~11on·s ? 
Qur:irts 

Ge.llons 
l Gf-l.llons "'.2" 

Quarts 

Gallons 
1 Gallons ?, 

Quc .. rts 
Pints 

Ga.llons·: · 

~ Gc.llons 
Q'.-larts 

.... 

-Gallons 
l Go.llons ·2. 
Q.uo.rt::3 

I.L±O 
.80 
.53 

1.-55 
.85 

.. .58 

2.10 
1.10 

.65 
,33 

~: .05 
1.10 

.·sa 

2.2.0 
1.20 

.63 

.·10 .. .. r:s_o, 

.o5 .• 85 

.025 .55 

.10 1.65 

.05 .90 

.025 .GO 

.10 '2.;sb .. .. ; 

~20 1~30 
.. 

.10 • 75 

.05 .·38 
: ... 

.10 2.15 

.05 1.15 

.025 : :~6b 
: .·-· .. 

: ··. 

.10 2.30 

.05 1.25 

.0·25.: ~e·s 
.. 1 : 



BULLETIN 567 PAGE.7 

CAUTION: · MINIMUM HES.ALE PRICES APPEAR IN THE "LA.ST COLUMN OF1 Efl.CH L!STING. 

.Brand· Size 
Base 
Price 

11. PIRRONE '.~_rINERIES, INC. ... Cont'd 

INVITATION BRAND - Cont'd 
Sweet Wines Gallons. $4.00 

1. . 
8 Gallons . 2.10 
Qunrts 1.05 

\1; 
1942 · · )A:l.nimum Consumer 

Federal Price Including 
Tax FE;deral 1942 Tax 

Increase 

$ .40 
.20 
.lO 

Increase 

$4.40 
2.30 
1.15 

Permissi1Jle discount of 10% on case lot purchases to 
.be applied. to bn.se price exclusive of now F'$dert:1l 'rax. 

-------~------------

12. PLEASANT VALLEY -~~TINE CO. , 
· R.heims, Stet1ben_.County, New Y0 rk 

GREAT WESTEmT STILL WINES 
Burgundy, Rhine, Claret, 

: ·Chablis and Snuternes 
Gallons 3.26 
! Gallons 1.87 
Qun.rt.s .-: · . · 1. 07 
Fifths .96 
'I1enths • 54: 

~]:0-. 
.• 05 
.Q3 .· 

.• :02· 
.01 

·'.: 

.f. 

; ·: 5.36 
h92-
LlO 
.·.98 
·.55 

Permissible discount of 10% on case lot pm'chnses to 
be applied to bn.se price. exelusi ve ·of ·Il:e\"i F~der~.l ·Tax. 

-.-·---~-----------,....--

13. ROMA WINE COMPANY, INC. 
601 ;r1rest 26th Street, New Y0 rk City 

ROM.A. VINTNER'S SELECT 
Sweet Dessert Wines; 
· :Port; Dry Sherry, 

, ._ Muscatel, Tokay and 
i~fhi te Port 

Dry·Table Wines 
Burgundy, C l.o.ret ~ Zin­
f r.ndel, Sauterne and 
Rhine 

AROMA DE CALIF'ORlHA 
Red, White nnd S1veet 
.. 

. . ' CELLA BROS. MONOPOLE 
· · Port, Sherry and 

Muscatel 

. : Clt~LLA BROS. MONOI:OLE 
· . Sauterne and Burgi~ndy · 

ROMA VERMOUTH 
Sweet and Dry 

4/5 Querts .77 

4/5 Qu~.rts.· • 69 
. : r 

4/5 Quarts .65 

4/5 Qunrts 1.15 

4/5 Quarts 1.15 

Quarts ·1.11 
30 oz~ 1.04 

.02 

.004. ..69. 

.004 .65 

. . . ' 

.02 1.15 

.004 1.15 

:' .025. 1.15 
-.·.0235 : 1.06 

·~ 



.PAGE 8 BULLETIN 567 

CAUTION: riHNIMUM RESALE PRICES i'.PPEAR IN THE Iu~ST COLUMN OF-EACH ·LISTING. 
. I . 

194.2 · Minimum Consumer 
Federal Price Including 

Bas·e Tax :B,edernl 1942 'I'~x 

~~-=B~r~n=n~d~--~~--~~--~~~~~S~i~z_e~~~~P~r_i~'c_e-.-~!~n~c_r_e_a_s~e--~--I~n._._cr.ea~s_e~~~ 

13. ROMA WINE COMPAUY, INC. - Cont 1d 

Rm~A CHIJ\NTI 
R.ed artd White 

CREME DE ROMA 

ROMA GOLD LABEL 
Chr:i.mpagne and 
Sparkling Burgundy 

CELL.A BHOS. MONOPOLE 
Champagne and 
Sparkling Burgundy 

ROM.A VINTAGE WINES 
Dess·ert Wines 

Port, Pal_e pry Sherry, 
Muscatel and .Tokay 

Marsala 

Red and White Table ·wines 
Burgundy and Sauterne 

Rhine 

ROMA Cfl.LIFORNIA VEFMOUTH 
Sweet and Dry 

ROM1~. LA BOHEME · 'NINES 
Desse1"t Wines 

Port, r.Iuscatel, Marsala, 
Tokay and White Port 

~ite Table Wines 
Rhine and Sauterne 

Red Table Wines 
Burgundy, Barbera and 
Zinf andel 

HOMA LA BOHEME' CHJ\J\IIP AGNE 
e.nd SPARKLING BURGUNDY 

LA ROHP,ffi VERMOUTH 
Sweet and Dry 

ROMA'S PRIDE OF THE VINEYARD 

Quarts 
Pints 

4/5 Quarts 

26 oz. 
13 oz. 

26 oz ... 
B oz. 

t Gallons 
Quarts 

Qoorts 

~ Gr:i.llons 
4/5 Quarts 

4/5 Quarts 

30 oz. 

Gallons 
~ Gallons 
Quarts 

Ga.llons 
~Gallons 

G.sllons 
! Gallons 

26 oz. 
13 oz. 

Gallons 
~ Gallons 
Quarts 

Nf.ttural Grape. Wine Gallons 
(Reo and 1~ibi te Table i.•rine)~ Gallons 

Quarts 

1.53 

2.27 
1.29 

3.1.3 
1.73 

$ .005 
.0025 

.02 

.12 

.06 

.12 

.06 

$1.02 
.61 

1.35 

2.39 
1.35 

5~25 

1.79 

WITHDRAWN 
WITHDRAWN 

WITHDRAWN 

WITHDRA1fiN 
~NITHDRAWN 

WITHDRA\n'if 

1NITHDRAWN 

1~rr THDRA 1~rr{ 
WITHDR.A :vN 
WITHDRAWN 

WITHDRAY\ll'J 
WITHDRA~(;JN. 

WITHDRAWN 
WITHDRAWN 

WITHDRATft~{ 

WITHDRAWN 

WITHDRAWN 
1~TITHDRA'~fl\f 

WITHDR/iJ~~T 

1::nTHDHA ~r;_rrr 
WI'I'HDHA~.N 

WITHDR..IW.'N 

Permissible discount of 10% on case lot purchases to 
be applied to base price exclusive of new Federal Tax. 
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GATJTION: .. MINIMUM RESALE-PP.ICES APPEAR TN 'rHE LAST COLUivfN OF EACH TJISTnm •. 

Brand Size 

14. SEGGERMAN. WIXON CORPORA'rION 
82 Poinier .Street, Newt.i.rk, W. J. 

DON Q· mThfI 
Whi:te or Gold Quarts 

Fifths 
·Tr,::)nths 

Base 
Price 

$5.59 
5.00 
1.54 

1942 
Federal 

Tax 
Increase 

$_ .43 
.344 
.• 172 

\v, 
Minimum Consumer 
.Price Including 
Federal 1942 Tax 

Increase 

. $4.02 
5.34 
L71 

Permissible discount of 10% on case lot purchases to 
be applied to hr~se price exclusive· of new. Federal Tax. 

U5. SOMERSET IMPOHTERS, · LTD. 
9 Rockefeller Plaza, B~v,,r York City 

J;tIONDO: HUM 
Golc or i!IThite Label Qunrts 

4/5 Quarts 
4/5 Pints 

3.06 
2.65 
1.57 

.43 

.34:4 

.. 172 

3.49" 
2.9~ 
1.54 

Permtssi1Jle discount of 5% on case lot· purchases to 
b$ applied to base price excluG?.ve of new Fedcrc~l Tnx,. 

16. THE TAYLOR WINE COMP.ANY 
360 Furme.n Street, .Broo~lyn, ·N.Y. 

TAYLOE' S 
Svieet Still W.ines 

TAYLOR'S 
Dry Still Wines 

TAYLOR'S 
Sweet and DrY .. Vermouth. 

TAYLOR'S ROYAJJ QUALIJY 
Dry New York State 
Champagne 

CH~~ TEAU RHEIMS 
Sparkling Wh:i,. te and 
Hed Wines (CRrbonnted) 

Gnllons 
! Gallons 
Fifths 

Gallons 
t Gallons 
Fifths 

;)2, oz. 
15 oz. 
30 oz. 

Fifths 
rrenths· . 

Fifths. 
Tenths 
8 oz._ 

3.73 
2.04 
LOl 

5.69 
?. •. 02 
1.00 

1.20 

.. 2 • .a1 
l_.55 

·.10 
.05 
.02 

.02_ -
.• 01 
.01 

.025 

.12 
·~06 

3.85 
2.09 
1.03 

3~71 
2.05 
1!101 

1.23 
. ~H;;:HJ)RA~;11r\ 

NI 7-HDRlh\IN ! 

2.93 
1.61 

WITHDRAWN 
WITHDRAWN 

· WI1l1HDR.ATrilJ.~ 

:Permissible dj_scount of' 10% on case lot purchases to 
be applied to be.se price exclusi ;re of· new· Federnl Tax •. 

PROMULGATED 

New Jersey State Library 
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